ETAS ID: TM598850

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MODCLOTH HOLDINGS, LLC		09/21/2020	Limited Liability Company:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIGER FINANCE, LLC
Street Address:	99 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Number	Word Mark
4506143	FERVOUR
4272302	MODSTYLISTS
4724982	HIGH DIVE
4525865	STYLISH SURPRISE
4525601	MODCLOTH
5091417	349
4625495	AUFOND
4503304	BEA & DOT BY MODCLOTH
5195823	BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
3787417	BE THE BUYER
3766378	M
3766379	MODCLOTH
3760045	MODCLOTH
5686424	MODCLOTH
	4506143 4272302 4724982 4525865 4525601 5091417 4625495 4503304 5195823 3787417 3766378 3766379 3760045

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0030

900570689

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 1267689

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet S. Wamsley

SIGNATURE: /Janet S. Wamsley/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 19** 

source=Scan#page1.tif

source=Scan#page2.tif

source=Scan#page3.tif

source=Scan#page4.tif

source=Scan#page5.tif

source=Scan#page6.tif

source=Scan#page7.tif

source=Scan#page8.tif

source=Scan#page9.tif

source=Scan#page10.tif

source=Scan#page11.tif

source=Scan#page12.tif

source=Scan#page13.tif

source=Scan#page14.tif

source=Scan#page15.tif

source=Scan#page16.tif

source=Scan#page17.tif

source=Scan#page18.tif

source=Scan#page19.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0031

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
MODCLOTH HOLDINGS, LLC	Name: TIGER FINANCE, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ ☑ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 99 Park Avenue  City: New York  State: New York  Country:USA Zip: 10016  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DE
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule C attached hereto.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Schedule C attached hereto.  Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC Zip:20005	
Phone Number: 202-370-4750	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:ipteam@cogencyglobal.com	Additionized OSCI Name
9. Signature: /Janet S. Wamsley/	September 22, 2020
Signature	Date
Janet S. Wamsley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of September 21, 2020 is entered into by and between MODCLOTH HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and TIGER FINANCE, LLC (the "Assignee"), as Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among the Assignee, Grantor, and the other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Grantor, Assignee, and the other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted in favor of Assignee a security interest in certain Collateral, including the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Internet domain names set forth on Schedules A–D respectively, hereto as of the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Copyrights" means (i) all copyrights arising under the laws of the United States, any other country or any political subdivision thereof, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished (including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office, (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, and (iii) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Copyrights and the right to sue for and collect such damages, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

"Patents" means all of the following included in the Collateral: (i) all letters patent of the United States, any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to on Schedule B, (ii) all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to on Schedule B, and (iii) all rights to obtain any reissues or extensions of the foregoing.

"Trademarks" means all of the following included in the Collateral: (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, Internet domain names and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to on Schedule C hereto, and (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof.

1

#### 2. Grant of Security Interest.

- (a) Subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Assignee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, and Internet domain names, whether now owned or existing or at any time hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Obligations.
- (b) Schedule A hereto contains a true and accurate list of all of Grantor's United States registrations and applications for registration for the Copyrights existing as of the date hereof. Schedule B hereto contains a true and accurate list of all of Grantor's United States Patents existing as of the date hereof. Schedule C hereto contains a true and accurate list of all of Grantor's United States registrations and applications for registration for the Trademarks (excluding Internet domain names) existing as of the date hereof. Schedule D hereto contains a true and accurate list of all of Grantor's Internet domain names existing as of the date hereof.
- (c) The security interest granted hereby is granted concurrently and in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. In the event that any of the provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

#### 3. Modifications.

This Agreement or any provision hereof may not be changed, waived, or terminated except in accordance with the amendment provisions of the Credit Agreement. In connection with the foregoing, Grantor authorizes the Assignee, upon written notice to and written consent (including consent by e-mail) by Grantor, to modify this Agreement without obtaining Grantor's signature to such modification, to the extent that such modification constitutes an amendment of any schedule hereto, to add any right, title or interest in any Copyright, Patent, or Trademark owned or subsequently acquired by Grantor that is Collateral or to delete any reference to any right, title or interest in any Copyright, Patent or Trademark in which Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest. Grantor additionally agrees to execute any additional agreement or amendment hereto as may be reasonably required by the Assignee from time to time, to subject any such owned or subsequently acquired right, title or interest in any Copyright, Patent or Trademark that is Collateral to the security interests and perfection created or contemplated hereby or by the Security Agreement.

#### 4. Recordation.

Grantor authorizes the United States Copyright Offices, the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Assignee.

#### 5. Applicable Law.

THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK BUT EXCLUDING ANY PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAW OR OTHER RULE OF LAW

# THAT WOULD CAUSE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAW OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

#### 6. Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by fax or other electronic method of transmission shall have the same force and effect as the delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement or any of such other Loan Documents. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of any such agreement by fax or other electronic method of transmission shall in a timely manner also deliver an original executed counterpart to the other party upon request, but the failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of such agreement.

#### 7. Successors and Assigns.

This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

**GRANTOR:** 

MODCLOTH HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Jeffery Streader

Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

TIGER FINANCE, LLC

By: Andy Babcock Title: Managing Director

## Schedule A to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered Copyrights

None.

## Schedule B to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registrations of Patent and Patent Applications

None.

## Schedule C to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

See Attached Supplemental Schedule C

MODCLOTH	MODCLOTH	BE THE BUYER	MODCLOTH		MODCLOTH	MODCLOTH		MODCLOTH	MODCLOTH	MODCLOTH	MODCLOTH		MODCLOTH	Mark Name
Japan	International	International	Hong Kong		European Union	European Union	3	China	China	China	Canada		Australia	Country
1189192	1189192	1156979	303533562		1189192	14552335		18002178	18002179	24093328	1657841		1189192	Application #
2016-09-09 2017-10-06	2013-12-02 2013-12-02	2013-02-21 2013-02-21	2015-09-11 2016-03-02		2013-12-02 2013-12-02	2015-09-11 2016-01-27		2015-09-29 2017-12-21	2015-09-29 2016-11-14	2017-05-12 2018-05-07	2013-12-24 2016-02-15		2013-12-02 2013-12-02	Filed Date Reg Date
1189192	1189192	1156979	303533562		1189192	14552335		18002178	18002179	24093328	TMA929019		1189192	Reg #
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Q	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Status



MODCLOTH	ModCloth	2000		BE THE BUYER	BREAKFAST FOR DINNER	BEA & DOT BY MODCLOTH	AUFOND		349	ModCloth	Stylink	HIGH DIVE	MODSTYLISTS	FERVOUR	BE THE BUYER
America	America	America	America	America	America	United States of America	America	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	America	America	America	America	United Kingdom
86630419	77668897	77707645	77707525	7783978	85804438	85981100	8579387		8589409	8607446	86087316	86178690	85635019	8564349	1156979
2015-05-14	2009-02-12	2009-04-06	2009-04-06	77839786 2009-10-01 2010-05-11	2012-12-17	2013-02-07	85793877 2012-12-04 2014-10-21		85894091 2013-04-03 2016-11-29	86074468 2013-09-25	2013-10-09	2014-01-29	2012-05-24	85643491 2012-06-05	2013-02-21
2019-02-26	2010-03-16	2010-03-30	2009-04-06 2010-03-30	2010-05-11	2012-12-17 2017-05-02	2014-03-25	2014-10-21		2016-11-29	2014-05-06	2014-05-06	2014-01-29 2015-04-21	2012-05-24 2013-01-08	2014-04-01	2013-02-21
5686424	3760045	3766	3766378	3787417	5195823	4503304	4625495	)	5091417	4525601	4525865	4724982	4272302	4506143	1156979
Registered	Registered	3766379 Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Kegistered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

# Class, Goods/Services

- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 45 On-line social networking services.
- shower, curtains, On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel drapery curtains, clocks, table linens, linen kitchen, towels and napkins, linen shower curtains, bath decorative mirrors, decorative cushions and pillows candles, candle holders, picture frames, rugs, linens, bed linens, decorative, tableware, table glassware, string lights, desk lamps, table lamps, hats, handbags, wallets, jewelry, watches, sunglasses, shoes, and decor items, namely, vases, leggings, tights, swimwear, intimates, accessories, namely, hair accessories, scarves, gloves, belts, 101 - Women's apparel, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, seaters, t-shirts, sweatshirts, pants, shorts
- Sashes for wear; Caps (shower ); Masks (sleep ); Wedding dress; Hairdressing capes. costumes; Footwear; Caps [headwear]; Hosiery; Gloves (Clothing); Neckties; Girdles; Chasubles; Provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services. 35 - Sales promotions for others; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail 25 - Ready-made clothing; Babies' pants [underwear]; Swimsuits; Waterproof clothing; Masquerade purposes, procurement services for others (purchasing goods and services for other business);
- coats, jackets, dressing gowns and swimwear 25 - women's clothing, skirts, pants, shorts, leggings, t-shirts, sweaters, dresses, blouses, camisoles
- blouses, camisoles, coats, jackets, dressing gowns; footwear; sandals; swimwear. 25 - Women's clothing, namely, skirts, pants, shorts, leggings, t-shirts, shirts, sweaters, dresses
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 45 On-line social networking services
- blouses, camisoles, coats, jackets, dressing gowns; footwear; sandals; swimwear 25 - Women's clothing, namely, skirts, pants, shorts, leggings, t-shirts, shirts, sweaters, dresses
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel.
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel, accessories, shoes, decor items and gift items.
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 45 On-line social networking services
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 45 On-line social networking services

- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel, accessories, shoes, decor items and gift
- 25 Coats; Jackets; Pants; Shorts; Sweaters; Swim suits; Women's clothing, namely, shirts dresses, skirts, blouses
- 45 Fashion consulting services; Personal shopping for others
- 25 Beachwear; Swimwear
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel, accessories, shoes and décor items
- 41 Arranging of contests; On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring information in the field of fashion
- 45 On-line social networking services
- window coverings and treatments, namely, curtains, draperies; Fitted bed sheets; Flat bed sheets; Pillow cases; Pillow shams; Shower curtains 24 - Bed covers; Bed sheets; Bed skirts; Bed spreads; Bed throws; Duvet covers; Duvets; Fabric
- shirts, dresses, skirts, blouses 25 - Coats; footwear; jackets; pants; scarves; shorts; sweaters; swimsuits; women's clothing, namely,
- Slippers; Socks; Sweaters; Swimsuits; Tights; Women's clothing, namely, shirts, dresses, skirts, 25 - Belts for clothing; Camisoles; Coats; Dressing gowns and bath robes; Footwear; Hosiery Jackets; Lingerie; Loungewear; Pants; Petticoats; Robes; Sandals; Scarves; Shawls; Shoes; Shorts;
- 25 Sleepwear
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel, accessories, shoes, decor items and gift
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- 35 On-line retail store services featuring women's apparel
- camisoles, coats, jackets; footwear. 25 - Women's clothing, namely, skirts, pants, shorts, t-shirts, shirts, sweaters, dresses, blouses

#### Schedule D to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Internet Domain Names

See Attached Supplemental Schedule D

Domain Name	Status	Expiration Date	Auto-renew	Lock
50scloth.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
bestmod-cloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
bestmodcloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
bestmodclothing.com		2021-05-19	On	Locked
bestmodgoods.com	Active		On	Locked
bestmodstuff.com	Active	2021-05-19		
betheblogger.com	Active	2020-10-01	On	Locked
bethebuyer.com	Active	2021-03-11	On	Locked
bethedesigner.com	Active	2020-11-20	On	Locked
bethemodel.com	Active	2020-07-28	On	Locked
bethephotographer.com	Active	2020-10-01	On	Locked
bethestylist.com	Active	2021-10-01	On	Locked
bethewriter.com	Active	2020-11-04	On	Locked
blogcloth.com	Active	2021-04-19	On	Locked
bloggercloth.com	Active	2021-04-19	On	Locked
buymymistake.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
buymyregret.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
buymyregrets.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
buyvsbuy.com	RAAParkedForlCANNVerification	2021-07-01	On	Locked
cutecardigans.com	Active	2020-11-29	On	Locked
cutecellphonecharms.com	Active	2020-09-04	On	Locked
cuteindie.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
cuteindiehair.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
cutemod.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
freemod-cloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
freemodcloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
freemodclothcouponcode.com		2021-05-19	On	Locked
freemodclothcoupons.com	Active		On	
freemodcouponcode.com	Active	2021-05-19		Locked
freemodcoupons.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
haircutstalker.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
haircutstreet.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
haironthestreet.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
hairstalker.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
hothaircut.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
indiebag.com	Active	2021-03-10	On	Locked
indieboyfriend.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
indiegirlfriend.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
indiehaircut.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
indieornot.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
indiescholar.com	Active	2021-04-01	On	Locked
m9dcloth.com	Active	2020-09-10	On	Locked
madamemodclothing.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
madcloth.com	Active	2020-09-14	On	Locked
malemodcloth.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
maudcloth.com	Active	2020-10-02	On	Locked
maudecloth.com	Active	2021-06-30	On	Locked
	Active	2020-11-06	On	Locked
mcforyou.net			On	Locked
mdocloth.com	Active	2020-12-05		
miodcloth.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
mlodcloth.com	Active	2021-06-25	On	Locked
mmodcloth.com	Active	2020-12-06	Off	Locked
mo-cloth.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
mobcloth.com	Active	2021-01-27	On	Locked
mod-cloth-men.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked

mod-cloth.com	Active	2020-07-30	On	Locked
mod-cloth.info	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-cloth me	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-cloth.mobi	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-cloth.net	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-cloth.org		2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-cloth.us	Active	2021-05-18	On	Locked
mod-clothblog.com	Active			
mod-clothing.info	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothing.me	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothing.mobi	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothing.net	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothing.org	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothing.us	Active	2021-05-18	On	Locked
mod-clothnow.com	RAAParkedForICANNVerification	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothonline.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothshop.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothsite.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-clothstore.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mod-holdings.com	Active	2021-04-05	On	Locked
mod.com	Active	2020-08-30	On	Locked
modaccessories.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modapartment.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modapps.com	Active	2021-04-05	On	Locked
modarticles.com	Active	2021-04-03	On	Locked
A STATE OF THE STA	Active	2021-02-03	On	Locked
modbathroom.com		2021-03-31	On	Locked
modbedroom.com	Active			
modboots.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modboyfriend.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
modc1oth.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modcall.com	Active	2021-01-10	On	Locked
modcaps.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modccloth.com	Active	2021-04-20	On	Locked
modchloth.com	Active	2021-08-06	On	Locked
modckoth.com	Active	2021-03-30	On	Locked
modcl1oth.com	Active	2021-03-14	On	Locked
modcloch.com	Active	2021-04-24	On	Locked
modcloh.com	Active	2021-06-06	On	Locked
modcloht.com	Active	2020-09-22	On	Locked
modclorh.com	Active	2020-11-14	On	Locked
modclotb.com	Active	2021-07-10	On	Locked
modelotch.com	Active	2020-11-24	On	Locked
modclotg.com	Active	2020-11-24	On	Locked
		2021-03-11	On	Locked
modcloth.biz	PendingICANNRequiredVerification	2021-03-11	On	Locked
modcloth.com	Active	2021-06-28	On	Locked
modcloth.info	Active	2021-03-12	On	Locked
modcloth.me	Active	2021-03-12	On	Locked
modcloth.mobi	Active	2021-03-12	On	Locked
modcloth.net	Active	2021-06-22	On	Locked
modcloth.org	Active	2021-00-22	On	Locked
modcloth.tv	Active	2021-03-12	On	Locked
				Locked
modcloth.us	Active	2021-03-11	On	44-1
modclothbags.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
modclothbethedesigner.com	Active	2021-01-03	On	Locked
modclothbethemodel.com	Active	2021-01-03	On	Locked

madalathhathaatulist sam	Active	2021-01-03	On	Locked
modclothbethestylist.com modclothbethewriter.com	Active	2021-01-03	On	Locked
	Active	2021-04-01	On	Locked
modclothblog.com	Active	2021-04-01	On	Locked
modclothc.com modclothcareer.com	Active	2020-08-12	On	Locked
		2020-08-12	On	Locked
modclothcareers.com	Active		On	
modclothcom.com	Active	2020-12-13		Locked
modclothcoupon.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modclothcoupon.net	Active	2020-11-17	On	Locked
modclothcouponcode.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothcouponcode.net	Active	2020-11-06	On	Locked
modclothcoupons.com	Active	2021-05-29	On	Locked
modclothdev.com	Active	2021-09-22	On	Locked
modclothe.com	Active	2020-08-09	On	Locked
modclothes.com	Active	2021-02-02	On	Locked
modclothes.net	Active	2021-07-23	On	Locked
modclothg.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modclothi.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modclothing.net	Active	2021-04-10	On	Locked
modclothingblog.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothingnow.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothingonline.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothings.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
modclothingshop.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothingstore.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothjobs.com	Active	2020-08-12	On	Locked
modclothmen.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modclothmens.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modclothmenshop.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modclothmenstore.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modclothnews.com	Active	2020-08-17	On	Locked
modclothnow.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothonline.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modcloths.com	Active	2020-10-16	On	Locked
modclothshop.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modclothsite.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothstaging.com	Active	2021-03-13	On	Locked
modclothstore.com	Active	2021-07-13	On	Locked
modclothtoday.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modclothvendors.com	Active	2022-03-07	On	Locked
	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
modclothy.com	And the second s	2020-12-13	On	
modelotj.com	Active	and the same of th		Locked
modclotth.com	Active	2020-10-16	On	Locked
modclotu.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modcloty.com	Active	2021-04-25	On	Locked
modclpth.com	Active	2020-10-17	On	Locked
modclth.com	Active	2021-06-19	On	Locked
modcoats.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modcode.com	Active	2020-11-23	On	Locked
modcoloth.com	Active	2020-12-06	Off	Locked
modcommerce.com	Active	2020-08-28	On	Locked
modcooth.com	Active	2021-04-11	On	Locked
modcouple.com	Active	2021-03-17	On	Locked
modcoupon.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modcouponcode.com	RAAParkedForlCANNVerification	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modcouponcodesite.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked

modcrowd.com	Active	2021-01-22	On	Locked
modcutestuff.com	Active	2021-01-22	On	Locked
moddance.com	Active	2021-03-23	On	Locked
moddiapers.com	Active	2021-05-24	On	Locked
moddiary.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
moddorm.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
moddoth.com	Active	2021-01-20	On	Locked
modecloth.com	Active	2020-12-04	On	Locked
modeloth.com	Active	2020-12-04	On	Locked
moderncloth.net	Active	2020-10-11	On	Locked
		2021-01-28	On	Locked
modfemale.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	
modfriend.com	Active		On	Locked
modfulfillment.com	Active	2020-08-27		Locked
modgirlfriend.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
modglasses.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modhaircut.com	Active	2020-12-07	On	Locked
modhats.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modicloth.com	Active	2021-05-23	On	Locked
modjackets.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modkeeps.com	Active	2021-02-03	On	Locked
modkidsclothing.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modicioth.com	Active	2020-08-09	On	Locked
modlibs.com	Active	2021-07-15	On	Locked
modlibs.net	Active	2021-07-15	On	Locked
modlibs.org	Active	2021-07-15	On	Locked
modlibz.com	Active	2021-07-15	On	Locked
modlifeblog.com	Active	2021-04-01	On	Locked
modlifestyle.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modmakeup.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modmale.com	Active	2021-01-28	On	Locked
modmall.net	Active	2020-08-27	On	Locked
modmansion.com	Active	2021-03-17	On	Locked
modmarket.net	Active	2020-08-27	On	Locked
modmarriage.com	Active	2021-03-17	On	Locked
modmarried.com	Active	2021-03-17	On	Locked
modmaternity.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
modmayhem.com	Active	2021-06-20	On	Locked
modmenblog.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modmenonline.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modmens.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modmenshop.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modmodcloth.com	PendingICANNRequiredVerificatio	2020-12-06	On	Locked
modified Cloth.com		2020-12-00	On	LUCKEU
no advecadada a com	N Addition	2020 12 20	0-	Lookod
modmodules.com	Active	2020-12-30	On	Locked
modmonths.com	Active	2021-01-25	On	Locked
modocloth.com	Active	2020-09-06	On	Locked
modornot.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
modproducer.com	PendingICANNRequiredVerification	2020-09-19	On	Locked
modpublications.com	Active	2021-02-03	On	Locked
modscholar.com	Active	2021-04-01	On	Locked
modsloth.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
modsourcing.com	Active	2020-08-27	On	Locked
modstory.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
modstyle.com	Active	2020-10-24	On	Locked
modwebsite.com	Active	2021-02-03	On	Locked

modxloth.com	Active	2021-04-28	On	Locked
mofcloth.com	Active	2020-12-05	On	Locked
moidcloth.com	Active	2020-12-03	On	Locked
mondcloth.com	Active	2021-06-25	On	Locked
moocloth.com	Active	2020-09-30	On	Locked
mopcloth.com	Active	2021-06-24	On	Locked
mopdcloth.com	Active	2021-06-25	On	Locked
morcloth.com	Active	2021-00-23	On	Locked
moscloth.com	Active	2021-03-01	On	Locked
	Active	2020-08-25	On	Locked
mpdcloth.com mustmod.com	Active	2021-03-21	On	Locked
	Active	2020-11-15	On	Locked
mydcloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymod-cloth.com		2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodapparel.com	Active		On	
mymodblog.com	Active	2021-04-16		Locked
mymodcloth.com	Active	2021-04-16	On	Locked
mymodclothcoupon.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodclothcouponcode.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodclothing.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodcommerce.com	Active	2021-04-16	On	Locked
mymodcoupon.com	RAAParkedForICANNVerification	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodcouponcode.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodcoupons.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
mymodmarket.com	Active	2021-04-16	On	Locked
mymodmarketplace.com	Active	2021-04-16	On	Locked
mymodmen.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
newmod-cloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
newmodcloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
newmodclothcoupons.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
newmodclothing.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
newmodcoupon.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
nmodcloth.com	Active	2020-12-22	On	Locked
originalmodclothing.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
petcloth.com	Active	2020-10-12	On	Locked
podcloth.com	Active	2020-09-29	On	Locked
puppycloth.com	Active	2020-10-12	On	Locked
restomodclothes.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
restomodclothing.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
somecutestuff.com	Active	2021-03-25	On	Locked
stopcloth.com	PendingICANNRequiredVerificatio	2021-08-15	On	Locked
•	n			
themod-cloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
themodcloth.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
themodclothing.com	Active	2021-05-19	On	Locked
themodclothmen.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
themoddogs.com	Active	2020-12-06	On	Locked
topcloth.com	Active	2020-09-07	On	Locked
vintagemodclothes.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
vintagemodclothing.com	Active	2020-12-13	On	Locked
vsshoping.com	Active	2021-07-01	On	Locked
wmodcloth.com	Active	2022-01-04	On	Locked
wodcloth.com	Active	2020-12-29	On	Locked
wwmodcloth.com	Active	2020-12-12	On	Locked
TTTTTTOGOTOUT.OOTT				LOCKCO

**RECORDED: 09/22/2020**